USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH JULY FY2015

State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

HAC

States

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Alaska
Hawaii

W. Pacific Islands
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands
State Totals :

U.S. Totals

Low Income

Obligation
Dollars Loans
(%) (#)

$7,812,870 66
$7,319,683 60
$6,379,549 56
$37,631,736 208
$8,054,887 51
$1,583,025 7
$1,091,017 6
$13,816,522 112
$3,836,403 34
$3,286,174 22
$9,015,895 111
$11,054,890 86
$4,271,564 49
$2,348,533 23
$11,126,176 108
$11,619,608 85
$8,010,110 52
$4,870,623 27
$3,445,122 15
$12,797,157 130
$7,910,395 57
$11,502,689 105
$8,861,114 87
$2,446,825 16
$1,165,783 13
$4,058,919 23
$4,294,495 37
$3,878,048 26
$7,471,927 56
$6,963,275 58
$19,331,610 142
$1,714,534 10
$7,378,591 66
$7,178,346 65
$6,546,488 37
$8,452,795 56
$1,957,565 8
$12,183,028 87
$4,660,980 34
$10,349,116 88
$10,744,652 108
$12,176,075 69
$4,507,075 29
$3,705,424 25
$13,903,404 79
$3,345,808 30
$6,580,906 56
$2,454,034 15
$3,701,847 19
$2,603,200 7
$3,937,800 17
$7,824,027 73
$728,200 6
$383,890,519| 2,912
$383,890,519( 2,912

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data

Very Low-
Income
Obligation
Dollars

(%)

$4,341,350
$4,925,710
$3,271,109
$8,220,246
$3,547,785
$710,790
$1,416,330
$5,358,352
$2,683,556
$569,400
$4,976,507
$5,044,123
$2,040,234
$770,776
$6,561,294
$4,332,490
$3,798,345
$3,463,314
$1,294,300
$6,216,531
$4,395,074
$6,116,071
$4,838,432
$1,440,590
$251,018
$2,500,100
$1,397,200
$1,895,142
$3,019,058
$2,575,715
$12,859,682
$922,580
$5,519,566
$2,054,510
$1,987,613
$4,777,972
$239,900
$4,512,630
$1,790,822
$5,332,813
$5,538,132
$5,731,203
$980,390
$1,920,926
$6,855,790
$2,280,540
$3,962,463
$1,791,795
$3,976,280
$1,475,978
$2,120,070
$3,048,304
$259,195
$181,910,096

$181,910,096

Housing Assistance Council

Loans

(#)

39
42
34
57
30
5
8
55
28
6
70
46
26
9
82
35
31
22
6
65
41
70
53
12
4
15
13
14
25
25
106
8
59
23
14
40
1
40
17
53
52
36
6
17
43
23
43
11
21

11
34

1,636

1,636

Total
Obligation
Dollars

(%)

$12,154,220
$12,245,393
$9,650,658
$45,851,982
$11,602,672
$2,293,815
$2,507,347
$19,174,874
$6,519,959
$3,855,574
$13,992,402
$16,099,013
$6,311,798
$3,119,309
$17,687,470
$15,952,098
$11,808,455
$8,333,937
$4,739,422
$19,013,688
$12,305,469
$17,618,760
$13,699,546
$3,887,415
$1,416,801
$6,559,019
$5,691,695
$5,773,190
$10,490,985
$9,538,990
$32,191,292
$2,637,114
$12,898,157
$9,232,856
$8,534,101
$13,230,767
$2,197,465
$16,695,658
$6,451,802
$15,681,929
$16,282,784
$17,907,278
$5,487,465
$5,626,350
$20,759,194
$5,626,348
$10,543,369
$4,245,829
$7,678,127
$4,079,178
$6,057,870
$10,872,331
$987,395
$565,800,615

$565,800,615

Loans

(#)

105
102
90
265
81
12
14
167
62
28
181
132
75
32
190
120
83
49
21
195
98
175
140
28
17
38
50
40
81
83
248
18
125
88
51
96

127
51
141
160
105
35
42
122
53
99
26
40
14
28
107

4,548

4,548

VLI As %
of Total
Dollars Loans
() (#)
35.7% 37.1%
40.2% 41.2%
33.9% 37.8%
17.9% 21.5%
30.6% 37.0%
31.0% 41.7%
56.5% 57.1%
27.9% 32.9%
41.2% 45.2%
14.8% 21.4%
35.6% 38.7%
31.3% 34.8%
32.3% 34.7%
24.7% 28.1%
37.1% 43.2%
27.2% 29.2%
32.2% 37.3%
41.6% 44.9%
27.3% 28.6%
32.7% 33.3%
35.7% 41.8%
34.7% 40.0%
35.3% 37.9%
37.1% 42.9%
17.7% 23.5%
38.1% 39.5%
24.5% 26.0%
32.8% 35.0%
28.8% 30.9%
27.0% 30.1%
39.9% 42.7%
35.0% 44.4%
42.8% 47.2%
22.3% 26.1%
23.3% 27.5%
36.1% 41.7%
10.9% 11.1%
27.0% 31.5%
27.8% 33.3%
34.0% 37.6%
34.0% 32.5%
32.0% 34.3%
17.9% 17.1%
34.1% 40.5%
33.0% 35.2%
40.5% 43.4%
37.6% 43.4%
42.2% 42.3%
51.8% 52.5%
36.2% 50.0%
35.0% 39.3%
28.0% 31.8%
26.3% 33.3%
32.2% 36.0%
32.2% 36.0%




