

## USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH JULY FY2015

State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

HAC			Very Low-						
	Low Incom	Low Income		Income		Total		VLI As %	
	Obligation			Obligation		Obligation		of Total	
States	Dollars (\$)	Loans (#)	Dollars (\$)	Loans (#)	Dollars (\$)	Loans (#)	Dollars (\$)	Loans (#)	
States	(4)	(#)	(4)	(#)	(4)	(#)	(4)	(#)	
Alabama	\$7,812,870	66	\$4,341,350	39	\$12,154,220	105	35.7%	37.1%	
Arizona	\$7,319,683	60	\$4,925,710	42	\$12,245,393	102	40.2%	41.2%	
Arkansas	\$6,379,549	56	\$3,271,109	34	\$9,650,658	90	33.9%	37.8%	
California	\$37,631,736	208	\$8,220,246	57	\$45,851,982	265	17.9%	21.5%	
Colorado	\$8,054,887	51	\$3,547,785	30	\$11,602,672	81	30.6%	37.0%	
Connecticut	\$1,583,025	7	\$710,790	5	\$2,293,815	12	31.0%	41.7%	
Delaware	\$1,091,017	6	\$1,416,330	8	\$2,507,347	14	56.5%	57.1%	
Florida	\$13,816,522	112	\$5,358,352	55	\$19,174,874	167	27.9%	32.9%	
Georgia	\$3,836,403	34	\$2,683,556	28	\$6,519,959	62	41.2%	45.2%	
Idaho	\$3,286,174	22	\$569,400	6	\$3,855,574	28	14.8%	21.4%	
Illinois	\$9,015,895	111	\$4,976,507	70	\$13,992,402	181	35.6%	38.7%	
Indiana	\$11,054,890	86	\$5,044,123	46	\$16,099,013	132	31.3%	34.8%	
Iowa	\$4,271,564	49	\$2,040,234	26	\$6,311,798	75	32.3%	34.7%	
Kansas	\$2,348,533	23	\$770,776	9	\$3,119,309	32	24.7%	28.1%	
Kentucky	\$11,126,176	108	\$6,561,294	82	\$17,687,470	190	37.1%	43.2%	
Louisiana	\$11,619,608	85	\$4,332,490	35	\$15,952,098	120	27.2%	29.2%	
Maine	\$8,010,110	52	\$3,798,345	31	\$11,808,455	83	32.2%	37.3%	
Maryland	\$4,870,623	27	\$3,463,314	22	\$8,333,937	49	41.6%	44.9%	
Massachusetts	\$3,445,122	15	\$1,294,300	6	\$4,739,422	21	27.3%	28.6%	
Michigan	\$12,797,157	130	\$6,216,531	65	\$19,013,688	195	32.7%	33.3%	
Minnesota	\$7,910,395	57	\$4,395,074	41	\$12,305,469	98	35.7%	41.8%	
Mississippi	\$11,502,689	105	\$6,116,071	70	\$17,618,760	175	34.7%	40.0%	
Missouri	\$8,861,114	87	\$4,838,432	53	\$13,699,546	140	35.3%	37.9%	
Montana	\$2,446,825	16	\$1,440,590	12	\$3,887,415	28	37.1%	42.9%	
Nebraska	\$1,165,783	13	\$251,018	4	\$1,416,801	17	17.7%	23.5%	
Nevada	\$4,058,919	23	\$2,500,100	15	\$6,559,019	38	38.1%	39.5%	
New Hampshire	\$4,294,495	37	\$1,397,200	13	\$5,691,695	50	24.5%	26.0%	
New Jersey	\$3,878,048	26	\$1,895,142	14	\$5,773,190	40	32.8%	35.0%	
New Mexico	\$7,471,927	56	\$3,019,058	25	\$10,490,985	81	28.8%	30.9%	
New York	\$6,963,275	58	\$2,575,715	25	\$9,538,990	83	27.0%	30.1%	
North Carolina	\$19,331,610	142	\$12,859,682	106	\$32,191,292	248	39.9%	42.7%	
North Dakota	\$1,714,534	10	\$922,580	8	\$2,637,114	18	35.0%	44.4%	
Ohio	\$7,378,591	66	\$5,519,566	59	\$12,898,157	125	42.8%	47.2%	
Oklahoma	\$7,178,346	65	\$2,054,510	23	\$9,232,856	88	22.3%	26.1%	
Oregon	\$6,546,488	37	\$1,987,613	14	\$8,534,101	51	23.3%	27.5%	
Pennsylvania	\$8,452,795	56	\$4,777,972	40	\$13,230,767	96	36.1%	41.7%	
Rhode Island	\$1,957,565	8	\$239,900	1	\$2,197,465	9	10.9%	11.1%	
South Carolina	\$12,183,028	87	\$4,512,630	40	\$16,695,658	127	27.0%	31.5%	
South Dakota	\$4,660,980	34	\$1,790,822	1/	\$6,451,802	51	27.8%	33.3%	
Tennessee	\$10,349,116	88	\$5,332,813	53	\$15,681,929	141	34.0%	37.6%	
Texas	\$10,744,652	108	\$5,538,132	52	\$16,282,784	160	34.0%	32.5%	
Utah	\$12,176,075	69	\$5,731,203	36	\$17,907,278	105	32.0%	34.3%	
Vermont	\$4,507,075	29	\$980,390	6	\$5,487,465	35	17.9%	17.1%	
Virginia	\$3,705,424	25	\$1,920,926	17	\$5,626,350	42	34.1%	40.5%	
Washington	\$13,903,404	79	\$6,855,790	43	\$20,759,194	122	33.0%	35.2%	
West Virginia	\$3,345,808	30	\$2,280,540	23	\$5,626,348	53	40.5%	43.4%	
Wisconsin	\$6,580,906 \$2,454,034	56 15	\$3,962,463	43 11	\$10,543,369	99 26	37.6% 42.2%	43.4% 42.3%	
Wyoming Alaska	\$2,454,034 \$3,701,847	15	\$1,791,795 \$3,976,280	21	\$4,245,829 \$7,678,127	26 40	42.2% 51.8%	42.3% 52.5%	
Hawaii	\$3,701,847 \$2,603,200	7	\$3,976,280 \$1,475,978	21	\$7,678,127 \$4,079,178	40	36.2%	52.5% 50.0%	
W. Pacific Islands		/ 17		11		28	36.2%	50.0% 39.3%	
Puerto Rico	\$3,937,800 \$7,824,027	73	\$2,120,070 \$3,048,304	34	\$6,057,870 \$10,872,331	107	28.0%	39.3% 31.8%	
Virgin Islands	\$7,824,027 \$728,200	6	\$3,048,304 \$259,195	34	\$10,872,331 \$987,395	107	26.3%	33.3%	
State Totals :	\$728,200 \$383,890,519	0 2,912	\$259,195 \$181,910,096	د 1,636	\$967,395 \$565,800,615	9 4,548	32.2%	36.0%	
	400,050,019	2,312	\$101,910,090	1,050	400,000,015	טדנ,ד	JZ.Z70	50.070	
U.S. Totals	\$383,890,519	2,912	\$181,910,096	1,636	\$565,800,615	4,548	32.2%	36.0%	